	By: Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman
(SEAL)	NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED IN MEETING DULY ASSEMBLED AT NEWBERRY, SOUTH CAROLINA, THIS 20th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2019.	
<b>THAT NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL,</b> by this Resolution authorizes and directs the County Administrator and County Attorney to interpose no objections before the Court on behalf of Newberry County throughout the road abandonment process.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL,	
<b>WHEREAS,</b> it is further the understanding of Newberry County Council that the owner of the parcel adjoining the spur is now desirous of having the roadway provided to him in fee simple title through order of the Court; and	
WHEREAS, Newberry County Council has been made aware that a petition will be offered for the closing of a spur off Oak Ridge Road, as shown on the attached Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, which was dedicated to Newberry County but was never developed nor maintained by the County; and	
A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THAT NO OBJECTION ON BEHALF OF NEWBERRY COUNTY SHALL BE MADE WITH REGARD TO A PETITION TO CLOSE A STREET OR ROAD PURSUANT TO SECTION 57-9-10 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED	
COUNTY OF NEWBERRY	) RESOLUTION NO. 04-19
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_
Susan C. Fellers, Clerk to Council